



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1095/2017,  
IA No. 01/2017

M/S Syed Nazir Shah Arms Repair

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Advocate.

**V/s**

State of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI.

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Response be filed within eight weeks.

List again on 16.10.2019.

**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
21.08.2019  
*Ram Krishan*

