



Sr. No. 49

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 1095/2017

M/s Syed Nazir Shah Arms
Repair

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Nikhil Verma, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Pallavi Sharma, assisting counsel
to Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
16.10.2024

This petition is pending since 2017 and only respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed their objections.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI seeks and is granted four weeks' last and final opportunity to file objections, failing which, right to file objections shall stand closed.

List on 14.02.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
16.10.2024